



Weekly Economic Calendar

(25 - 29 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

DATE	WIB	CTY	INDICATORS	PER	ACTUAL	FORECAST	PREV.	REV.
23-Sep - 28-Sep	N/A	CA	Third Round of NAFTA Talks Begin in Ottawa					
Mon/25-Sep-17	07:30	JP	Nikkei Japan PMI Mfg	Sep P		53.4	52.2	
	N/A	JP	Cabinet Office Monthly Economic Report for September					
	12:00	JP	Leading Index CI	Jul F		--	105	
	12:00	JP	Coincident Index	Jul F		116.0	115.6	
	12:30	JP	BOJ Kuroda make a speech in Osaka					
	14:00	EZ	ECB Vice President Constancio speaks in Frankfurt					
	15:00	DE	IFO Business Climate	Sep		115.9	115.9	
	15:00	DE	IFO Expectations	Sep		107.7	107.9	
	15:00	DE	IFO Current Assessment	Sep		124.6	124.6	
25-Sep - 28-Sep	N/A	DE	Import Price Index MoM	Aug		-0.1%	-0.4%	
25-Sep - 28-Sep	N/A	DE	Import Price Index YoY	Aug		2.1%	1.9%	
	16:15	EZ	ECB's Mersch Speaks at Lisbon on Risk Management					
	19:30	US	Fed's Dudley Speaks on Workforce Development					
	19:30	US	Chicago Fed Nat Activity Index	Aug		--	-0.01	
	20:00	CN	Conference Board China August Leading Economic Index					
	20:00	EZ	ECB President Draghi speaks in Brussels					
	21:30	US	Dallas Fed Manf. Activity	Sep		13	17	
	21:45	EZ	ECB's Coeure is chairing a panel is Frankfurt					
	23:40	US	Fed's Evans Speaks on Economy and Monetary Policy					
Tue/26-Sep-17	04:00	KR	Consumer Confidence	Sep		--	109.9	
	04:15	AU	RBA's Bullock Participates in Panel in Sydney					
	04:45	NZ	Trade Balance NZD	Aug		-825m	85m	
	04:45	NZ	Exports NZD	Aug		4.05b	4.63b	
	04:45	NZ	Imports NZD	Aug		4.80b	4.55b	
	04:45	NZ	Trade Balance 12 Mth YTD NZD	Aug		-2910m	-3213m	
	05:30	US	Fed's Kashkari at Townhall in Grand Forks, North Dakota					
	06:50	JP	BOJ Minutes of July 19-20 Meeting					
	06:50	JP	PPI Services YoY	Aug		0.7%	0.6%	



Weekly Economic Calendar

(25 - 29 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	06:50	JP	BOJ Minutes of July 19-20 Meeting					
	07:00	NZ	ANZ Activity Outlook	Sep		--	38.2	
	07:00	NZ	ANZ Business Confidence	Sep		--	18.3	
	N/A	EZ	EU Meeting on Fipronil Contamination in Eggs in Brussels					
	15:30	HK	Exports YoY	Aug		9.5%	7.3%	
	15:30	HK	Imports YoY	Aug		10.0%	5.5%	
	15:30	HK	Trade Balance HKD	Aug		-29.5b	-29.6b	
	15:30	GB	UK Finance Loans for Housing	Aug		41700	41587	
	19:00	EZ	ECB's Praet chairs speech in Frankfurt					
	20:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS 20-City MoM SA	Jul		0.29%	0.11%	
	20:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS 20-City YoY NSA	Jul		--	5.65%	
	20:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS 20-City NSA Index	Jul		--	200.54	
	20:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS US HPI YoY NSA	Jul		--	5.77%	
	20:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS US HPI NSA Index	Jul		--	192.6	
	20:30	US	Fed's Mester Moderates Session NABE					
	21:00	US	New Home Sales	Aug		590k	571k	
	21:00	US	New Home Sales MoM	Aug		3.3%	-9.4%	
	21:00	US	Conf. Board Consumer Confidence	Sep		119.5	122.9	
	21:00	US	Conf. Board Present Situation	Sep		--	151.2	
	21:00	US	Conf. Board Expectations	Sep		--	104	
	21:00	US	Richmond Fed Manufact. Index	Sep		13	14	
	21:30	US	Fed's Brainard Speaks on Labor Market Disparities					
	23:30	US	Fed's Bostic Speaks to the Atlanta Press Club					
	23:45	US	Yellen Speaks on Inflation, Uncertainty, and Monetary Policy					
Wed/27-Sep-17	08:30	CN	Industrial Profits YoY	Aug		--	16.5%	
	12:00	JP	Small Business Confidence	Sep		49.4	49	
	13:00	JP	Machine Tool Orders YoY	Aug F		--	36.3%	
	13:00	CH	UBS Consumption Indicator	Aug		--	1.38	
27-Sep - 03-Oct	N/A	DE	Retail Sales MoM	Aug		0.5%	-1.2%	
27-Sep - 03-Oct	N/A	DE	Retail Sales YoY	Aug		3.3%	2.7%	
	15:00	EZ	M3 Money Supply YoY	Aug		4.6%	4.5%	
	15:00	CH	Credit Suisse Survey Expectations	Sep		--	25	



Weekly Economic Calendar

(25 - 29 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	17:00	GB	CBI Retailing Reported Sales	Sep		--	-10	
	17:00	GB	CBI Total Dist. Reported Sales	Sep		--	2	
	19:30	US	Durable Goods Orders	Aug P		0.9%	-6.8%	
	19:30	US	Durables Ex Transportation	Aug P		0.2%	0.6%	
	19:30	US	Cap Goods Orders Nondef Ex Air	Aug P		0.3%	1.0%	
	19:30	US	Cap Goods Ship Nondef Ex Air	Aug P		--	1.2%	
	21:00	US	Pending Home Sales MoM	Aug		-0.3%	-0.8%	
	21:00	US	Pending Home Sales NSA YoY	Aug		--	-0.5%	
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Crude Oil Inventories	Sep-22		--	4591k	
	21:30	US	DOE Cushing OK Crude Inventory	Sep-22		--	703k	
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Gasoline Inventories	Sep-22		--	-2125k	
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Distillate Inventory	Sep-22		--	-5693k	
	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Refinery Utilization	Sep-22		--	5.5%	
	22:45	CA	Speech - Stephen S. Poloz, Governor					
	23:55	CA	Press Conference -- Bank of Canada Governor Stephen Poloz					
Thu/28-Sep-17	00:30	US	Fed's Bullard Speaks on Economy and Monetary Policy					
	01:00	US	Fed's Brainard Speaks at Minority Banker Forum					
	03:00	NZ	RBNZ Official Cash Rate	Sep-28		1.75%	1.75%	
	06:00	KR	CPI YoY	Sep		2.2%	2.6%	
	06:00	KR	CPI Core YoY	Sep		1.7%	1.8%	
	06:00	KR	CPI MoM	Sep		0.2%	0.6%	
	06:00	US	Fed's Rosengren to Speak to Money Marketeers in New York					
	N/A	CN	BoP Current Account Balance	2Q F		--	\$52.9b	
	13:00	DE	GfK Consumer Confidence	Oct		11	10.9	
28-Sep - 03-Oct	N/A	GB	Nationwide House PX MoM	Sep		--	-0.1%	
28-Sep - 03-Oct	N/A	GB	Nationwide House Px NSA YoY	Sep		--	2.1%	
	15:00	EZ	ECB's Praet speaks in Berlin					
	15:15	GB	Carney Speaks at BOE Independence Conference, London					
	16:00	AU	RBA's Debelle Speaks at BOE Conference, London					
	16:00	EZ	Economic Confidence	Sep		111.9	111.9	
	16:00	EZ	Business Climate Indicator	Sep		1.11	1.09	
	16:00	EZ	Industrial Confidence	Sep		5	5.1	



Weekly Economic Calendar

(25 - 29 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	16:00	EZ	Services Confidence	Sep		14.9	14.9	
	16:00	EZ	Consumer Confidence	Sep F		-1.2	-1.2	
	18:10	EZ	ECB's Lautenschlaeger speaks in Vienna					
	19:00	DE	CPI MoM	Sep P		0.1%	0.1%	
	19:00	DE	CPI YoY	Sep P		1.8%	1.8%	
	19:00	DE	CPI EU Harmonized MoM	Sep P		0.1%	0.2%	
	19:00	DE	CPI EU Harmonized YoY	Sep P		1.9%	1.8%	
	19:30	US	GDP Annualized QoQ	2Q T		3.1%	3.0%	
	19:30	US	Personal Consumption	2Q T		3.2%	3.3%	
	19:30	US	GDP Price Index	2Q T		1.0%	1.0%	
	19:30	US	Core PCE QoQ	2Q T		--	0.9%	
	19:30	US	Initial Jobless Claims	Sep-23		--	259k	
	19:30	US	Continuing Claims	Sep-16		--	1980k	
	19:30	US	Advance Goods Trade Balance	Aug		-\$65.1b	-\$65.1b	
	19:30	US	Wholesale Inventories MoM	Aug P		--	0.6%	
	19:30	US	Retail Inventories MoM	Aug		--	-0.2%	
	20:45	US	Fed's George Speaks on Economy and Monetary Policy					
	21:00	GB	Fed's Fischer at BOE Independence Conference, London					
	22:00	US	Kansas City Fed Manf. Activity	Sep		--	16	
28-Sep - 29-Sep	N/A	CA	CFIB Business Barometer	Sep		--	59.8	
Fri/29-Sep-17	00:30	US	Fed's Bostic to Speak about Careers in Economics					
	04:00	KR	Business Survey Manufacturing	Oct		--	83	
	04:00	KR	Business Survey Non-Manufacturing	Oct		--	78	
	04:45	NZ	Building Permits MoM	Aug		--	-0.7%	
	06:00	KR	BoP Current Account Balance	Aug		--	\$7261.3m	
	06:00	KR	BoP Goods Balance	Aug		--	\$10707m	
	06:00	KR	Industrial Production YoY	Aug		1.6%	0.1%	
	06:00	KR	Industrial Production SA MoM	Aug		--	1.9%	
	06:00	KR	Cyclical Leading Index Change	Aug		--	0.2	
	06:01	GB	GfK Consumer Confidence	Sep		--	-10	
	06:01	GB	Lloyds Business Barometer	Sep		--	17	
	06:30	JP	Jobless Rate	Aug		2.8%	2.8%	



Weekly Economic Calendar

(25 - 29 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	06:30	JP	Overall Household Spending YoY	Aug		0.9%	-0.2%	
	06:30	JP	Natl CPI YoY	Aug		0.7%	0.4%	
	06:30	JP	Natl CPI Ex Fresh Food YoY	Aug		0.7%	0.5%	
	06:30	JP	Natl CPI Ex Fresh Food, Energy YoY	Aug		0.2%	0.1%	
	06:50	JP	BOJ Summary of Opinions at Sept.20-21 Meeting					
	06:50	JP	Retail Sales MoM	Aug		-0.8%	1.1%	
	06:50	JP	Retail Trade YoY	Aug		2.5%	1.9%	
	06:50	JP	Industrial Production MoM	Aug P		1.9%	-0.8%	
	06:50	JP	Industrial Production YoY	Aug P		5.2%	4.7%	
	08:30	AU	Private Sector Credit MoM	Aug		0.5%	0.5%	
	08:30	AU	Private Sector Credit YoY	Aug		5.5%	5.3%	
	08:45	CN	Caixin China PMI Mfg	Sep		51.6	51.6	
	N/A	HK	Budget Balance HKD	Aug		--	-2.5b	
	N/A	HK	Money Supply M1 HKD YoY	Aug		--	18.4%	
	N/A	HK	Money Supply M2 HKD YoY	Aug		--	15.8%	
	N/A	HK	Money Supply M3 HKD YoY	Aug		--	15.8%	
	11:00	JP	Vehicle Production YoY	Aug		--	1.4%	
	12:00	JP	Housing Starts YoY	Aug		0.7%	-2.3%	
	12:00	JP	Annualized Housing Starts	Aug		0.968m	0.974m	
	12:00	JP	Construction Orders YoY	Aug		--	14.9%	
	14:00	CH	KOF Leading Indicator	Sep		--	104.1	
	14:55	DE	Unemployment Change (000's)	Sep		-5k	-5k	
	14:55	DE	Unemployment Claims Rate SA	Sep		5.7%	5.7%	
	15:30	GB	Current Account Balance	2Q		--	-16.9b	
	15:30	GB	Net Consumer Credit	Aug		--	1.2b	
	15:30	GB	Net Lending Sec. on Dwellings	Aug		--	3.6b	
	15:30	GB	Mortgage Approvals	Aug		--	68.7k	
	15:30	GB	Money Supply M4 MoM	Aug		--	0.5%	
	15:30	GB	M4 Money Supply YoY	Aug		--	4.4%	
	15:30	GB	M4 Ex IOFCs 3M Annualised	Aug		--	3.3%	
	15:30	GB	GDP QoQ	2Q F		--	0.3%	
	15:30	GB	GDP YoY	2Q F		--	1.7%	



Weekly Economic Calendar

(25 - 29 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	15:30	GB	Index of Services MoM	Jul		--	0.4%	
	15:30	GB	Index of Services 3M/3M	Jul		--	0.5%	
	15:30	GB	Total Business Investment QoQ	2Q F		--	0.0%	
	15:30	GB	Total Business Investment YoY	2Q F		--	0.0%	
	15:45	GB	Bank of Israel's Flug Speaks at BOE Conference, London					
	15:45	GB	South Africa's Kganyago Speaks at BOE Conference, London					
	16:00	EZ	CPI Estimate YoY	Sep		1.6%	1.5%	
	16:00	EZ	CPI Core YoY	Sep A		1.2%	1.2%	
	17:30	GB	IMF's Lagarde Speaks at BOE Conference, London					
	19:30	CA	GDP MoM	Jul		--	0.3%	
	19:30	CA	GDP YoY	Jul		--	4.3%	
	19:30	GB	BOE's Broadbent Speaks at Conference in London					
	19:30	US	Personal Income	Aug		0.3%	0.4%	
	19:30	US	Personal Spending	Aug		0.1%	0.3%	
	19:30	US	Real Personal Spending	Aug		-0.2%	0.2%	
	19:30	US	PCE Deflator MoM	Aug		0.3%	0.1%	
	19:30	US	PCE Deflator YoY	Aug		1.5%	1.4%	
	19:30	US	PCE Core MoM	Aug		0.2%	0.1%	
	19:30	US	PCE Core YoY	Aug		1.4%	1.4%	
	20:45	US	Chicago Purchasing Manager	Sep		57.5	58.9	
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. Sentiment	Sep F		95.2	95.3	
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. Current Conditions	Sep F		--	113.9	
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. Expectations	Sep F		--	83.4	
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. 1 Yr Inflation	Sep F		--	2.7%	
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. 5-10 Yr Inflation	Sep F		--	2.6%	
	21:15	EZ	ECB's Draghi, BOE's Carney in dialog in London					
	22:00	US	Fed's Harker Speaks at Fintech Event on Consumers & Banking					
Sat/30-Sep-17	08:00	CN	Manufacturing PMI	Sep		--	51.7	
	08:00	CN	Non-manufacturing PMI	Sep		--	53.4	
	00:00	US	Baker Hughes U.S. Rig Count	Sep-29		--	935	

(Valbury/@LukmanLeong - @her1en-@ErwinRiset /Bloomberg-Reuters-ForexFactory/Updated on 22-September -2017)



Weekly Economic Calendar

(25 - 29 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

DISCLAIMER: All contents of This report have been prepared by ResearCN Dept. Of Valbury Asia Futures and are provided solely for informational purpose.

We have taken reasonable measures to ensure the accuracy of the report, however, do not guarantee its accuracy and will not accept liability for any consequential loss or damage which may arise directly or indirectly from any use of the report.

RESEARCN DEPARTMENT – PT VALBURY ASIA FUTURES

Menara Karya 8th Floor, Jl. HR Rasuna Said Blok X-5 Kav. 1-2 - Jakarta 12950 Indonesia, Phone : +6221-25533777 Twitter: @researchvaf